إجمالية قدرها 600,632,400 درهم )5,41 فلس للسهم( عن السنة المالية المنتهية بتاريخ 2025/12/31 حيث يتم 
سدادها علي دفعتين في مايو وأغسطس 2026. 

5 أعضائه . مكافأة  بتحديد  الإدارة   مجلس  أعضاء  مكافأة  بشأن  الإدارة  مجلس  اقتراح  على  الموافقة  في  النظر 
بتوزيع مبلغ إجمالي قدره 9,350,000 )تسعة ملايين وثلاثمائة وخمسون ألفًا( درهم عن السنة المالية المنتهية في 

.2025/12/31
	6 إبراء ذمة أعضاء مجلس الإدارة عن أعمالهم خلال السنة المالية المنتهية 2025/12/31. .
	7  إبراء ذمة مدققي الحسابات عن أعمالهم خلال السنة المالية المنتهية في 2025/12/31 أو عزلهم ورفع دعوى .

المسئوولية عليهم حسب الأحوال.

[...]

(5.41 fils per share) for the financial year ended on 31st December 2025 which will be paid in two 
installments in May and August 2026. 

5.	 Consider and approve the Board of Directors' recommendation for the remuneration for the 
members of the Board of Directors by distributing total amount of 9,350,000 (Nine million three 
hundred fifty thousand) Dirhams for the financial year ended on 31st December 2025. 

6.	 Discharge of the members of the Board of Directors from liability for the performance of their 
duties for the financial year ended on 31st December 2025. 

7.	 Discharge of external auditors from liability for the financial year ended on 31st December 2025 or